Spirit of Alaska Drive-up & Take-out Promotion Official Rules

The following official rules apply to promotional give-away opportunities administered by Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union, located at 1417 Gillam Way, Fairbanks, AK 99701 (otherwise referred to as Spirit of Alaska FCU, Credit Union or the credit union within this document).

Program Description / Eligibility: No purchase necessary. This promotion is open to non-members and members of Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union, age 13 and over at the time of drawing, located in any state of the United States of America. If a member with Spirit of Alaska FCU, account must be deemed in good standing in order to be eligible to win. Employees and officials of the credit union, and the immediate family members of each are not eligible. The term "immediate family" includes spouses, siblings, parents, children, grandparents, and grandchildren, whether as "in-laws" or by current marriage, adoption, or co-habitation, and any other persons residing at the same household whether or not related. Void where prohibited by law. The promotion entry period will be from 4/3/2020 until such date as the branch lobbies of the credit union are re-opened to the public, or the end of May.

How to Enter: To qualify, you must complete a transaction at a Spirit of Alaska Drive-up. You will automatically win if you are the 300th user to come through the drive-up since the last winner. Winner will receive a \$25 gift card to a local restaurant for take-out only, with the choice of restaurant to be determined by the credit union. To be eligible for an additional \$5, a picture of the congratulations card distributed to winners must be posted to a social media channel and the credit union tagged or mentioned; a Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, or LinkedIn account is required for the additional \$5, and may be created via the social media platform for free. All winners will be notified via a phone or email, depending on the contact preferences provided to the MSR when collecting the winner's information. You may alternatively enter by emailing your entry request (limited to one per individual) to sarah.geer@spiritofak.com or by mailing in a 3x5 card to Marketing at Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union c/o 1417 Gillam Way, Fairbanks, AK 99701. Your electronic or mailed entry will serve as an official entry in the drive-up tally and will be recorded as such within one day of receiving the postcard.

No responsibility is assumed by the credit union for lost, late, or misdirected entries or any computer, online, mail, telephone, or technical malfunctions that may occur. All entries become the property of the credit union and will not be returned. Odds of winning a prize depend up on member usage of credit union drive-up lanes. No substitution, transfer, or assignment of prize permitted.

General Conditions: Entrants agree to abide by the terms of these official rules and by the decisions of the credit union, which are final and binding on all matters pertaining to this promotion. This promotion is governed by the laws of the United States and the State of Michigan, as applicable. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply. If a winner cannot be contacted within 2 days, it may result in disqualification and selection of an alternate winner. Acceptance of a prize constitutes permission for the credit union to use winners' names

and likenesses for advertising and promotional purposes without additional compensation unless prohibited by law. By entering, participants agree to release and hold harmless Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union, its subsidiaries, affiliates, directors, officers, employees, and agents from any and all liability or any injuries, loss, or damage of any kind arising from or in connection with this promotion or any prize won. You may obtain a list of winners by emailing sarah.geer@spiritofak.com or by mailing a request for the name(s) of winners based on the specific Promotion to: Marketing at Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union c/o 1417 Gillam Way, Fairbanks, AK 99701